PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: Septe	ember 15, 2020	[x]	Consent		[]	Regular
Department:		[]	Ordinance		[]	Public Hearing
Submitted By:	Palm Beach Co Palm Beach Co					
				•		
				DD155		
		l.	EXECUTIVE I	BRIEF		
Agreement between	n the Florida Di ehalf of the Pal	vision Im Bea	of Emergency ach County She	Manage	men	a Modification #1 to Subgrant t and the Palm Beach County o extend the grant period from
	148). This agen	da iten				s grant for \$475,634 on January I from August 31, 2020 through
implementation of the training, and exercise the National Prepare	ne State Homela se needs for act aredness Goal, ne Catalog of F	and Sec s of te the N ederal	curity Strategy to rrorism. In addit lational Inciden Domestic Assis	o addres tion, SHS nt Manag stance (s the SGP gem	Program (SHSGP) supports the identified planning, equipment, supports the implementation of ent System, and the National A) Number for this program is
Attachments: 1. Modificati 2. R-2019-0	on #1 to Subgra 148	ant Agr	eement			
RECOMMENDED I	BY:	ENT DÍ	RECTOR			8/17/2020 DATE
APPROVED BY: _		10	Baller	PATOR		8/27/0000

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: A. **Fiscal Years** 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Capital Expenditures 0 **Operating Costs** 0 External Revenues 0 Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County) 0 0 Net Fiscal Impact # Additional FTE 0 Positions (Cumulative) YES Is Item Included in Current Budget: Does this item include the use of federal funds: Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency 160 Org 2347 Object 3129 Reporting Category Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact: B. *No additional fiscal impact-time extension only. Ш REVIEW COMMENTS **OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments:** A. B. Legal Sufficiency: ty Attorney C. Other Department Review: Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Ron DeSantis

Jared Moskowitz

August 6, 2020

Janet Cid Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 3228 Gun Club Road West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

Re: FY18 Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Agreement # 19-DS-01-10-60-23-192

Dear Ms. Cid:

Enclosed is the fully executed modification #1 of the agreement between the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office and the Florida Division of Emergency Management executed on August 6, 2020. Under Section (3) (c), Contact, of this agreement, you have been identified as the Representative of the Recipient responsible for the administration of this agreement. Therefore, it is your responsibility to thoroughly read, understand and oversee the compliance of all the conditions within this agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact Kizzy K. Caban at (850) 815-4348 or by E-mail at Kizzy.Caban@em.myflorida.com.

Singerely

Preparedness Bureau Chief

LM/kc

Enclosures

MODIFICATION #1 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management ("the Division"), and Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office ("Recipient"), to modify Contract Number 19-DS-01-10-60-23-192, which began on November 5, 2018 ("the Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient have entered into the Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a subgrant to Recipient under the State Homeland Security Grant program of \$475,634.00;

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on August 31, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient desire to extend the terms of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient desire to modify the Agreement; and,

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 8 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

This Agreement shall begin upon execution by both parties and shall end on December 31, 2020, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph (17) of this Agreement. Consistent with the definition of "period of performance" contained in 2 C.F.R. §200.77, the term "period of agreement" refers to the time during which the Sub-Recipient "may incur new obligations to carry out the work authorized under" this Agreement. In accordance with 2 C.F.R. §200.309, the Sub-Recipient may receive reimbursement under this Agreement only for "allowable costs incurred during the period of performance." In accordance with section 215.971(1)(d), Florida Statutes, the Sub-Recipient may expend funds authorized by this Agreement "only for allowable costs resulting from obligations incurred during" the period of agreement..

2. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect, and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of the dates set out below.

RECIPIENT: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE						
By:						
Name and Title: Sheriff						
Date: July 20, 2020						
DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT						
By: Imother Trepandues BC						
Name and Title. Jared Moskowitz, Division Director						
Date: 4 August 2020						

Agenda Item No. 300-2

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY R2019-0148

						NZOI !		
Me	eting Date: Jan	uary 15, 2019	[x]	Consent	[]	Regular		
ъ.			. 11	Ordinance	[]	Public Hearing		
,	partment: pmitted By:	Paim Beach (County :	Sheriff's Office				
	bmitted For:			Sheriff's Office				

			,	TVEALTRE P	DIEE			
			١.	EXECUTIVE E	SKIEF			
MЛ	tion and Title:	Stoff rosomm	anda m	ation to: A) Aa	oont on ho	half of the Palm Bo	oooh County	
						tate Homeland Sec		
	amount of \$475 udget amendme					igust 31, 2020; and Fund	B) Approve	
ab	daget amename	an ine amour	it Oi Vii i		illi 3 Olani	i diid.		
Su	mmarv: On Nov	vember 5. 2018	the Pa	lm Beach Coun	tv Sheriff's	Office (PBSO) rece	eived a FY19	
Sta	te Homeland Se	ecurity Grant av	vard fron	n the State of Fl	orida, Divisi	on of Emergency M	/lanagement.	
	ese runds will r latives. There is					gence and informa (LDC)	ation sharing	
						t Program (SHSP)		
						e identified planning pports the impleme		
Na	tional Preparedr	ness Goal, the l	National	Incident Manag	ement Syst	em, and the Nation	al Response	
	Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this program is 97.067 and the Contract number is 19-DS-DL-10-60-23-192.							
		, , , DO DO 10		. —.				
At	tachments:							
	1 Dudget A	man dra ont				•		
	1. Budget A 2. Federally	r-Funded Subgra	ant Agre	ement				
==			=======================================		======================================	· :====================================	====	
					1//			
							0	
RE	COMMENDED	BY: DEPARTM	ENT DI	PECTAP		12-11-18	2	
		DEFARIM		LOTOR		DAIL		
						/ , ,		

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

	i we rear cummary	or i isoar impa	104				
C	iscal Years apital Expenditures perating Costs	2019 \$262,500 \$213,134	2020	2021	2022	2023	
F	xternal Revenues rogram Income	(\$475,634)					
	County) n-Kind Match (County)	0					
	Net Fiscal Impact	0					
(# Additional FTE Positions Cumulative)	0					
l: Do	s Item Included in Currer es this item include the ເ	nt Budget: YE ise of federal ful	S nds: Yes_	NO X	<u>(</u>		
E	dudget Account No.: Fund	1152 Agency	160	Org <u>2347</u>	Object _	3129	
	. F	Reporting Categ	ory				
En FY	Recommended Sou e FY19 State Homeland ergency Management. 19 State Homeland Sect tal Program Budget	Security Grant There is no mat	Program is ch associat	funded by the	State of F	iorida, Departm	ent of
		<u>] </u>	REVIEW C	<u>OMMENTS</u>			
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/o	r Contract Adn	ninistration	Comments:			
	12/13 OFMB	्राह्माह	12/13 P12/13	Jano e Ma Contrac 12/14	Jon t Administr	Lewin Gard ation	'ou itz
В.	Legal Sufficiency: Assistant Øoy	mty Attorney	117/05	,			
C.	Other Department	Review:				,	
	Depart	ment Director	70 octobrillo				

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.